



\$~112

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1034/2024**

SANDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Prabhakar, Mr. Vishal Dabas, Ms. Aishwarya Sharma, Ms. Nancy Singh and Mr. Kunal Masiwal, Advocates.

versus

MAHAVEER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State. SI Rakesh, PS Kanjhawala

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

CRL.M.A. 24448/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P. 1034/2024

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to produce the depositions of the witnesses who have been examined.

List on 05.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

Rahul