



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1034/2024**

SANDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for the petitioner appearance
not given.

versus

MAHAVEER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the petitioner on the ground that the main counsel is not well.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 30th January, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024

DU/tk