



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1034/2024

SANDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Dabas Advocate.

versus

MAHAVEER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: SI Narender PS Kanjhawala.
Mr. Naveen Kohar, Mr Nikhil Saroha,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

1. List on 16.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/vc