



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010516922024

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1034/2024**

SANDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Prabhakar, Mr. Vishal Dabas, Mr. Lokesh Sharma and Mr. Sahil Dabas, Advs.
Mr. Naveen Kohar, Mr. Amit Nagar, Ms. Sunaina, Mr. Ayush Raman, Mr. Vikash Ahalwat and Mr. Sourabh Kumar, Advocates

versus

MAHAVEER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh and Mr. Gourav Singh, Advs. with SI Rakesh Rana, PS: Kanjhawala/ Rohini Distt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.08.2026

%

Since it is already 04:50 P.M, renotify on 02.12.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/So